
PENN NATIONAL - August 10, 2006 - Race 8
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $4,000
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Glacken - 50.56 - September 20, 2007)
Purse: $6,800
Plus: $1,238 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $8,038
Value of Race: $7,616 1st $4,896, 2nd $1,360, 3rd $748, 4th $408, 5th $204
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:21 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Aug06 1PEN1

27Jul06 5PEN3

4Jul06 2PEN6

25Jul06 9DEL5

27Jul06 4CT5

18Jul06 2PEN9

11Jul06 5PEN1

3
5
1
7
9
6
2

Shania Lass (Rosario, Manuel)
Call Denied (Kaufman, Casey)
Crying for Love (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)
Too Much Barbie (Olmo, Jr., Eugene)
Cozy Fannie (Diaz, Vladimir)
Certainly Sir (Belmonte, Luis)
Designed (Nieto, Carlos)

115
116
116
116
116
116
122

L
L f
L bf
L b
L bf
L b
L b

3
4
1
6
7
5
2

2
7
3
6
5
4
1

24

7
31

62

4Head

51 1/2

12 1/2

12

5Head

22

64

3Head

7
4Head

13/4

2Neck

3Nose

43

54 1/2

6
---

7.90
15.50
12.20
5.60
2.60

15.90
1.00*

up in final strides
closed willingly
lacked late response
finished well
no rally
showed little
broke down

Fractional Times: 21.95 47.25 Final Time: 54.12
Split Times: (25:30) (6:87)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Shania Lass, Bay Filly, by Flying Pidgeon out of Anita Lass, by Give It a Chance. Foaled Feb 25, 2002 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Marie Scott Morrison. Winning Owner: Marie S. Morrison

Claiming Prices: 3 - Shania Lass: $4,000; 5 - Call Denied: $4,000; 1 - Crying for Love: $4,000; 7 - Too Much Barbie: $4,000; 9 - Cozy
Fannie: $4,000; 6 - Certainly Sir: $4,000; 2 - Designed: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Maddy Bell (Trainer), Speedy Dee (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $33,301
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Shania Lass 17.80 8.20 4.80
5 Call Denied 11.00 6.00
1 Crying for Love 8.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-5 151.40 35,211
$2.00 Trifecta 3-5-1 961.80 39,793
$2.00 Pick 3 8/9/11-4/7-3 (3 correct) 58.40 3,299

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

3 Shania Lass 2 22 1/2 12 13/4

5 Call Denied 7 711 54 1/4 23/4

1 Crying for Love 3 36 1/2 22 31

7 Too Much Barbie 6 69 64 1/4 41

9 Cozy Fannie 5 47 1/2 34 54

6 Certainly Sir 4 57 1/2 78 1/4 68 1/2

2 Designed 1 12 1/2 44 ---

Trainers: 3 - Estrada, Eberd; 5 - Christmas, William; 1 - Ferreira, Fernando; 7 - Bailey, Kelly; 9 - Berrios, Manuel; 6 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester

Owners: 3 -Marie S. Morrison; 5 -William E. Dixon; 1 - Stony Run Racing Stables; 7 -Clive A. Black; 9 -Menotti Lembo; 6 -Billy D. Stites; 2 - Bush Racing
Stable;

Footnotes
SHANIA LASS stalked the pace from the two path through the turn, then rallied late and was up in the final strides. CALL DENIED was slow early, raced
three wide on the turn, angled inward at the top of the stretch and closed willingly. CRYING FOR LOVE pressed the pace from the inside through the turn
then lacked a late response. TOO MUCH BARBIE raced three wide on the turn, rallied late to finish well. COZY FANNIE was three wide on the turn but
lacked a rally. CERTAINLY SIR lacked speed and showed little. DESIGNED set the pace with a clear lead, then broke down in the stretch.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


