PENN NATIONAL - August 10, 2006 - Race 8

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Glacken - 50.56 - September 20, 2007)

Purse: \$6,800

Plus: \$1,238 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$8,038

Value of Race: \$7,616 1st \$4,896, 2nd \$1,360, 3rd \$748, 4th \$408, 5th \$204

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:21 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Aug06 ¹ PEN ¹	3	Shania Lass (Rosario, Manuel)	115	L	3	2	2^{4}	12	1 ^{3/4}	7.90	up in final strides
27Jul06 ⁵ PEN ³	5	Call Denied (Kaufman, Casey)	116	L f	4	7	7	5 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	15.50	closed willingly
4Jul06 ² PEN ⁶	1	Crying for Love (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)	116	L bf	1	3	3 ¹	2 ²	3 ^{Nose}	12.20	lacked late response
25Jul06 9DEL5	7	Too Much Barbie (Olmo, Jr., Eugene)	116	Lb	6	6	6 ²	6 ⁴	4 ³	5.60	finished well
27Jul06 ⁴ CT ⁵	9	Cozy Fannie (Diaz, Vladimir)	116	L bf	7	5	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{4 1/2}	2.60	no rally
18Jul06 ² PEN ⁹	6	Certainly Sir (Belmonte, Luis)	116	Lb	5	4	5 ^{1 1/2}	7	6	15.90	showed little
11Jul06 ⁵ PEN ¹	2	Designed (Nieto, Carlos)	122	Lb	2	1	1 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{Head}		1.00*	broke down

Fractional Times: 21.95 47.25 Final Time: 54.12

Split Times: (25:30) (6:87)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Shania Lass, Bay Filly, by Flying Pidgeon out of Anita Lass, by Give It a Chance. Foaled Feb 25, 2002 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Marie Scott Morrison. Winning Owner: Marie S. Morrison

Claiming Prices: 3 - Shania Lass: \$4,000; 5 - Call Denied: \$4,000; 1 - Crying for Love: \$4,000; 7 - Too Much Barbie: \$4,000; 9 - Cozy

Fannie: \$4,000; 6 - Certainly Sir: \$4,000; 2 - Designed: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Maddy Bell (Trainer), Speedy Dee (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$33,301

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Shania Lass	17.80	8.20	4.80	\$2.00 Exacta	3-5	151.40	35,211
5	Call Denied		11.00	6.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-5-1	961.80	39,793
1	Crying for Love			8.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	8/9/11-4/7-3 (3 correct)	58.40	3.299

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 ust 1 chormance Running Line 1 review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin				
3	Shania Lass	2	22 1/2	12	1 ^{3/4}				
5	Call Denied	7	7 ¹¹	5 ⁴ 1/4	2 ^{3/4}				
1	Crying for Love	3	3 ^{6 1/2}	2 ²	3 ¹				
7	Too Much Barbie	6	6 ⁹	6 ^{4 1/4}	4 ¹				
9	Cozy Fannie	5	4 ⁷ 1/2	3 ⁴	5 ⁴				
6	Certainly Sir	4	5 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{8 1/4}	6 ^{8 1/2}				
2	Designed	1	1 ^{2 1/2}	4 ⁴					

Trainers: 3 - Estrada, Eberd; 5 - Christmas, William; 1 - Ferreira, Fernando; 7 - Bailey, Kelly; 9 - Berrios, Manuel; 6 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester

Owners: 3 -Marie S. Morrison; 5 -William E. Dixon; 1 - Stony Run Racing Stables; 7 -Clive A. Black; 9 -Menotti Lembo; 6 -Billy D. Stites; 2 - Bush Racing

Stable;

Footnotes

SHANIA LASS stalked the pace from the two path through the turn, then rallied late and was up in the final strides. CALL DENIED was slow early, raced three wide on the turn, angled inward at the top of the stretch and closed willingly. CRYING FOR LOVE pressed the pace from the inside through the turn then lacked a late response. TOO MUCH BARBIE raced three wide on the turn, rallied late to finish well. COZY FANNIE was three wide on the turn but lacked a rally. CERTAINLY SIR lacked speed and showed little. DESIGNED set the pace with a clear lead, then broke down in the stretch.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

